

Buffalo Wild Wings - Product Allergen List

ITEM DESCRIPTIONS	ALLERGENS	MSG	Ingredients
Thai Curry (LTO Jan 31, 2011	Dairy, Coconut, Egg, Wheat, Soy		SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTERMILK, CREAM OF COCONUT (COCONUT MILK, SUGAR, WATER, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM ALGINATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CITRIC ACID), SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SPICES, LEMON JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, CHILI SAUCE (CHILI, GARLIC, SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BISULFITE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES), SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT), GINGER, EGG YOLK, WATER, TURMERIC, NATURAL FLAVORS, GARLIC*, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED
Jammin Jalapeno (LTO Jan 31, 2011	None		SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, AGAVE NECTAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, JALAPENO PEPPERS INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, TEQUILA, SALT, HABANERO PEPPERS, ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ROASTED TOMATILLO, LIME PUREE (LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE, WATER, PULP CELLS, LIME OIL, LIME PEEL), BELL PEPPERS*, CHILI PEPPERS, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORS INCLUDING SMOKE FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
BWW Blazin' Sauce	Egg, Fish		CAYENNE RED PEPPER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WATER, HABANERO CHILES*, JALAPENO PEPPERS, EGG YOLK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), XANTHAN GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICES, ONION*, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, ANCHOVIES, TAMARIND. *DEHYDRATED
BWW Honey Mustard Wing Sauce	Egg		DISTILLED AND CIDER VINEGARS, HONEY, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, EGG YOLK, SPICES, WHITE WINE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, TURMERIC, GARLIC, SUGAR, OLEORESIN TURMERIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
BWW Spicy Garlic Sauce	Egg		CAYENNE RED PEPPER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, GARLIC (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, EGG YOLK, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, DEHYDRATED ONION, CITRIC ACID, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, TAMARIND, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR
BWW Wild Wing Sauce	Egg, Fish		CAYENNE RED PEPPER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, JALAPENO PEPPERS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, EGG YOLK, GARLIC (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, DEHYDRATED ONION, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, ANCHOVIES, TAMARIND.
BWW Medium Wing Sauce	Egg		CAYENNE RED PEPPER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG YOLK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, DEHYDRATED ONION, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, ANCHOVIES, TAMARIND.
BWW Hot Wing Sauce	Egg		CAYENNE RED PEPPER, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG YOLK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GARLIC (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, DEHYDRATED ONION, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, TAMARIND, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
BWW Mild Wing Sauce	Egg		CAYENNE RED PEPPER, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GARLIC (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, DEHYDRATED ONION, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR, TAMARIND, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
BWW Teriyaki Sauce	Soy, Wheat		SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT), SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, LACTIC ACID, ONION*, GARLIC*, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE. *DEHYDRATED
BWW Sweet BBQ Sauce	None		WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, TOMATO PASTE, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORS (INCLUDING SMOKE FLAVOR), CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, MOLASSES, CITRIC ACID, ONION*, GARLIC*. *DEHYDRATED
BWW Hot BBQ Sauce	Soy, Fish		WATER, CAYENNE RED PEPPER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL (INCLUDING PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED), SALT, SPICES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, GARLIC (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (INCLUDING SMOKE FLAVOR), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, CARAMEL COLOR, MOLASSES, DEHYDRATED ONION, CITRIC ACID, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, ANCHOVIES, TAMARIND, BETA CAROTENE ADDED FOR COLOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE.
BWW Caribbean Jerk Wing Sauce	Dairy, Soy, Fish		WATER, BROWN SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, CORN-CIDER VINEGAR, SCALLIONS, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, CHILE PEPPERS, MARGARINE (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE ADDED FOR COLOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, YELLOW MUSTARD, SPICES, GARLIC JUICE, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, WORCESTERSHIRE CONCENTRATE (ANCHOVIES, TAMARIND, MOLASSES, OLEORESIN CLOVE), NATURAL FLAVORS, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, PARSLEY*, CITRIC ACID, CHICKEN BASE(CHICKEN MEAT (including natural juices), TURMERIC, CHICKEN FAT, XANTHAN GUM, WHEY), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR. *DEHYDRATED
BWW Honey BBQ Sauce	None		HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, HONEY, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, RED CHILI PEPPERS, MOLASSES, JALAPENO PEPPERS, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CHIPOTLE PEPPERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ANCHO PEPPERS*, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICES, GARLIC*, ONION*. *DEHYDRATED
BWW Asian Zing Sauce	Soy, Wheat		HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CHILI GARLIC SAUCE (SALTED CHILI PEPPERS, GARLIC, WATER, SUGAR, RICE VINEGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ACETIC ACID), SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT), GINGER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, GELLAN GUM, CITRIC ACID.

ITEM DESCRIPTIONS	ALLERGENS	MSG	Ingredients
BWW Parmesan Garlic Sauce	Dairy, Egg		soybean oil, water, distilled vinegar, parmesan cheese (part-skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), salt, garlic, corn syrup, egg yolk, spices, high fructose corn syrup, red pepper, modified corn starch, natural and artificial flavors, shallots*, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate added as preservatives, xanthan gum, lemon juice concentrate, propylene glycol alginate, glucono delta lactone, onion*, citric acid, lactic acid, canola and sesame oil, calcium disodium EDTA added to protect flavor. *dehydrated
BWW Mango Habanero Sauce	None		WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, MANGO JUICE CONCENTRATE, HABANERO PEPPERS (INCLUDING DEHYDRATED), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ONION*, GARLIC*, CARAMEL COLOR. *DEHYDRATED
Salt and Vinegar Dry Seasoning	None		SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, SODIUM DIACETATE, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, AND SODIUM ACETATE and Less than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking.
Desert Heat Seasoning	None		SPICES, SALT, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED ONION & GARLIC, Partially Hydrogenated SOYBEAN & COTTONSEED OIL, NATIONAL FLAVORS (Including Smoke), Citric Acid, and Less than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking.
Chipotle BBQ Dry Seasoning	None		SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, ONION & GARLIC, Partially Hydrogenated SOYBEAN & COTTONSEED OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVORS (Including Smoke), EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA, DISODIUM INOSINATE & DISODIUM GUANYLATE, and Less than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking.
Buffalo Dry Seasoning	Dairy		SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM DIACETATE, SPICES, CORN STARCH, Partially Hydrogenated SOYBEAN & COTTONSEED OIL, SODIUM ACETATE, BLUE CHEESE POWDER(Pasteurized milk, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes), DEXTROSE, SILICON DIOXIDE, NATURAL FLAVORS (Including Smoke), ASCORBIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLORS FD & C #5 & 6 lakes, DISODIUM INOSINATE & DISODIUM GUANYLATE . GUAR GUM, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID CONTAINS MILK
BWW Blue Cheese Dr. (refrig.)	Dairy, Egg		SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BLUE CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CIDER VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, WHEY, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES.
BWW Ranch Dressing	Dairy, Egg	MSG	SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, EGG YOLK, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, BUTTERMILK POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, ONION*, POLYSORBATE 60, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE, SPICE, GARLIC*, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
BWW Smokey Southwestern Ranch	Dairy, Egg	MSG	SOYBEAN OIL, CULTURED BUTTERMILK, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CAYENNE RED PEPPER, EGG YOLK, CHILI PEPPERS, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ONION*, CHIPOTLE PEPPERS, NATURAL FLAVORS (INCLUDING SMOKE FLAVOR), XANTHAN GUM, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, SPICES, JALAPENO PEPPERS*, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, LACTIC ACID, GARLIC, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE. *DEHYDRATED
BWW Rib Glaze	Dairy		WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, HONEY, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, CHILI PEPPERS, MOLASSES, CARAMEL COLOR, ROASTED BEEF AND CONCENTRATED BEEF STOCK, NATURAL FLAVORS INCLUDING SMOKE FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, JALAPENO PEPPERS, SPICES, GARLIC*, YEAST EXTRACT, CORN OIL, CHIPOTLE PEPPER, ANCHO PEPPER*, WHEY (A MILK INGREDIENT), ONION*, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED
Buffalo Wild Wings Sour Cream	Dairy		CREAM, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GELATIN, LACTIC ACID, GUAR GUM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR
Marzetti Olde World Caesar	Dairy, Egg, Fish, Soy		SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), RED WINE VINEGAR (PRESERVED WITH SULFITES), WHITE WINE, SALT, SUGAR, ANCHOVIES, GARLIC, SPICES (INCLUDING MUSTARD SEED), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, EGG YOLKS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, SOY FLOUR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
Marzetti Coleslaw	Egg		SOYBEAN OIL, CORN-CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, WATER, XANTHAN GUM.

NOTE: The soybean oil use in the Buffalo Wild Wing sauces and dressings is a highly refined oil unless otherwise specified. Highly refined soybean oil does not demonstrate a significant hazard to allergic individuals and therefore it is not listed as an allergen. This is confirmed by the FDA and USDA in their Allergen specifications. Please note that although soybean oil is listed as an ingredient in these products, it is not considered an allergen. **IF** soy is listed under allergen it would not be highly refined.